09/11/2019 505666892

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5713699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONIC INNOVATIONS, INC.	08/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTICON A/S
Street Address:	KONGEBAKKEN 9
City:	SMORUM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2765

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D634848
Patent Number:	6310556
Patent Number:	6748089
Patent Number:	6516074
Patent Number:	6486730
Patent Number:	6801629
Patent Number:	7362875
Patent Number:	7903827
Patent Number:	8340333
Patent Number:	8989415
Patent Number:	8363869
Patent Number:	8538033
Patent Number:	9426590
Patent Number:	8331594
Patent Number:	8374368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

> **PATENT** REEL: 050344 FRAME: 0337

505666892

Email:duranv@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.comCorrespondent Name:BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLPAddress Line 1:8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100 EASTAddress Line 4:FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4436-0852M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT DURAN
SIGNATURE:	/VINCENT DURAN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentSonicToOticon#page1.tif source=AssignmentSonicToOticon#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050344 FRAME: 0338

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Sonic Innovations, Inc. ("Sonic Innovations"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of United States, having an office at 2501 COTTONTAIL LANE, SOMERSET, NJ 08873, USA, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following listed Patents in the United States by previous assignment(s);

- U.S. Design Patent No. D634,848, issued March 22, 2011;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,310,556, issued October 30, 2001;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,748,089, issued June 8, 2004;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,516,074, issued February 4, 2003;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,486,730, issued November 26, 2002;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,801,629, issued October 5, 2004;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,362,875, issued April 22, 2008;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,903,827, issued March 8, 2011;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,340,333, issued December 25, 2012;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,989,415, issued March 24, 2015;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,363,869, issued January 29, 2013;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,538,033, issued September 17, 2013;
- U.S. Patent No. 9,426,590, issued August 23, 2016;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,331,594, issued December 11, 2012; and
- U.S. Patent No. 8,374,368, issued February 12, 2013.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 4436-0852M

WHEREAS, Oticon A/S ("Oticon"), a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of Denmark, having an office at KONGEBAKKEN 9, DK-2765 SMØRUM,

DENMARK, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described

and claimed in the above-listed Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Sonic Innovations has sold, assigned and transferred and does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Oticon, its successors and assigns, its entire undivided right,

title and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions therein contained, including the right to

sue for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Oticon, its successors and assigns the same as it

would have been held and enjoyed by Sonic Innovations if this Assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the

power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in

order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below.

Sonic Innovations, Inc.,

By:

Søren Nielser

Title:

Chairman of the Board of Directors

Date:

22-08-2-19

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Page 2 of 2

DRA/DRA/vd